

Mitchell Bishop

5211E218FB344D7...

10/17/2023

				APAC ATLANTIC INC DBA HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ASHEVILLE, NC			BRYSON ENTERPRISES LTD DBA BRYSON GRADING & PAVING HIGHLANDS, NC			WNC PAVING INC WAYNESVILLE, NC	
ROADWAY											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		106,000.00		70,000.00		150,000.00	
0002	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	7.58 SMI	7,500.00	56,850.00	7,250.00	54,955.00	8,500.00	64,430.00	
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3")	21,588 SY	5.37	115,927.56	5.25	113,337.00	5.00	107,940.00	
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	310 SY	16.30	5,053.00	50.00	15,500.00	45.00	13,950.00	
0005	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	335 TON	191.00	63,985.00	150.00	50,250.00	375.00	125,625.00	
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	3,800 TON	87.15	331,170.00	120.00	456,000.00	106.53	404,814.00	
0007	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	896 TON	83.00	74,368.00	120.00	107,520.00	109.53	98,138.88	
0008	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	2,202 TON	82.00	180,564.00	118.00	259,836.00	106.00	233,412.00	
0009	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	1,852 TON	87.00	161,124.00	118.00	218,536.00	108.00	200,016.00	
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	638 TON	825.00	526,350.00	650.00	414,700.00	660.06	421,118.28	
0011	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,634 TON	130.00	212,420.00	150.00	245,100.00	175.00	285,950.00	
0012	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	5 EA	6,250.00	31,250.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	6,575.00	32,875.00	
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	8 EA	1,300.00	10,400.00	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	
0014	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	22 EA	1,200.00	26,400.00	1,200.00	26,400.00	1,500.00	33,000.00	
0015	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	618 SF	7.75	4,789.50	15.02	9,282.36	10.00	6,180.00	
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		118,000.00		171,048.00		150,000.00	
0017	4520000000-N	1266	TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED)	7 EA	75.00	525.00	90.00	630.00	600.00	4,200.00	
0018	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	14,224 LF	0.68	9,672.32	0.81	11,521.44	0.73	10,383.52	
0019	4687000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"240	300 LF	4.00	1,200.00	4.80	1,440.00	4.40	1,320.00	
0020	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,651 LF	12.50	20,637.50	15.00	24,765.00	14.00	23,114.00	
0021	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	6 EA	225.00	1,350.00	270.00	1,620.00	250.00	1,500.00	
0022	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	5 EA	200.00	1,000.00	240.00	1,200.00	220.00	1,100.00	
0023	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	35,903 LF	0.17	6,103.51	0.22	7,898.66	0.19	6,821.57	
0024	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	78 LF	4.00	312.00	4.80	374.40	4.40	343.20	
0025	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	4 EA	75.00	300.00	90.00	360.00	82.00	328.00	
0026	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) WHITE HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 50 MIL	99,965 LF	0.52	51,981.80	0.62	61,978.30	0.57	56,980.05	
0027	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	44 EA	60.00	2,640.00	100.00	4,400.00	140.00	6,160.00	
0028	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	25 LF	7.50	187.50	100.00	2,500.00	35.00	875.00	
0029	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	25 LF	6.00	150.00	100.00	2,500.00	35.00	875.00	
0030	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	
0031	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	144 LF	19.50	2,808.00	66.00	9,504.00	25.00	3,600.00	
0032	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	10 LF	5.00	50.00	50.00	500.00	25.00	250.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2,126,568.69	TOTAL	2,380,256.16	TOTAL	2,456,449.50	
ROADWAY					SUB-TOTAL	2,126,568.69	SUB-TOTAL	2,380,256.16	SUB-TOTAL	2,456,449.50	

2024CPT.14.02.2056

Oct 10, 2023

DN01012

TIP NO

5.300 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILL, PAVE, SHLDR RECON, CURB RAMP RPLCMNT, PVMT MRK, TC
ALONG VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES THROUGHOUT MACON COUNTY

WATSON CONTRACTING INC
FRANKLIN, NC

		ROADWAY					
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			125,000.00
0002	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	7.58	SMI	6,000.00	45,480.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3")	21,588	SY	6.50	140,322.00
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	310	SY	30.00	9,300.00
0005	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	335	TON	175.00	58,625.00
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	3,800	TON	140.00	532,000.00
0007	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	896	TON	140.00	125,440.00
0008	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	2,202	TON	135.00	297,270.00
0009	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	1,852	TON	135.00	250,020.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	638	TON	625.00	398,750.00
0011	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,634	TON	250.00	408,500.00
0012	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	5	EA	5,000.00	25,000.00
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	8	EA	2,200.00	17,600.00
0014	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	22	EA	1,200.00	26,400.00
0015	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	618	SF	10.00	6,180.00
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			50,000.00
0017	4520000000-N	1266	TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED)	7	EA	125.00	875.00
0018	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	14,224	LF	0.75	10,668.00
0019	4687000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"240	300	LF	4.15	1,245.00
0020	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,651	LF	13.00	21,463.00
0021	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	6	EA	230.00	1,380.00
0022	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	5	EA	210.00	1,050.00
0023	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	35,903	LF	0.20	7,180.60
0024	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	78	LF	4.50	351.00
0025	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	4	EA	100.00	400.00
0026	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) WHITE HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 50 MIL	99,965	LF	0.60	59,979.00
0027	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	44	EA	110.00	4,840.00
0028	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	25	LF	8.00	200.00
0029	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	25	LF	4.00	100.00
0030	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	750.00	750.00
0031	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	144	LF	30.00	4,320.00
0032	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	10	LF	25.00	250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,630,938.60
ROADWAY						SUB-TOTAL	2,630,938.60

2024CPT.14.02.2056

TIP NO

5.300 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILL, PAVE, SHLDR RECON, CURB RAMP RPLCMNT, PVMT MRK, TC
ALONG VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES THROUGHOUT MACON COUNTY

BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL
APAC ATLANTIC INC DBA HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1	2,126,568.69
BRYSON ENTERPRISES LTD DBA BRYSON GRADING & PAVING	2	2,380,256.16
WNC PAVING INC	3	2,456,449.50
WATSON CONTRACTING INC	4	2,630,938.60